36.1.1.PRICE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is mainly exposed to the price risk due to its investment in Equity Shares & Mutual Funds. The price risk arises due to uncertainties
about the future market values of these investments.

The Company has laid policies and guidelines which it adheres to in order to minimise price risk arising from investments in Equity Shares & Mutual
Funds.

The majority of investments of the Company are publicly traded and listed in BSE Index. Carrying amounts of the Company’s investment in Equity
Shares at the end of the reporting period are given in Note No. 5.

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

91
2020-2021

st

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED MGF

90

36.1.2. PRICE RISK - SENSITIVITY TO RISK

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of the Company are
listed. The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the BSE Index.

(All amounts in ` unless stated otherwise)

PARTICULARS   IMPACT ON PROFIT AFTER TAX   IMPACT ON OTHER COMPONENTS
   OF EQUITY AFTER TAX

 As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020  As at March 31, 2021 As at  March 31, 2020

BSE Index  Increase by 5% 32,44,823   16,84,691   13,939   7,589

BSE Index  Decrease by 5%   (32,44,823)   (16,84,691)   (13,939)   (7,589)

36.1.3. INTEREST RATE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is mainly exposed to the interest rate risk due to its investment in term deposits with banks. The Company invests in term
deposits for a period of up to one year. Considering the short-term nature, there is no significant interest rate risk pertaining to these deposits.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations

[…]

As at March 31, 2021   (All amounts in ` unless stated otherwise)

PARTICULARS  NOTE REFERENCE  CARRYING AMOUNT IMPAIRMENT CARRYING AMOUNT
NET OF IMPAIRMENT

PROVISION

Cash and Cash Equivalents 10 5,24,872 - 5,24,872

Other Bank Balances 11 17,47,129 - 17,47,129

As at March 31, 2020   (All amounts in ` unless stated otherwise)

PARTICULARS  NOTE REFERENCE  CARRYING AMOUNT   IMPAIRMENT  CARRYING AMOUNT
 NET OF IMPAIRMENT

 PROVISION

Cash and Cash Equivalents 10 5,35,739 - 5,35,739

Other Bank Balances 11 16,53,519 - 16,53,519

Notes to Standalone Financial Statements

91
2020-2021

st

THE MOTOR & GENERAL FINANCE LIMITED MGF

90

36.1.2. PRICE RISK - SENSITIVITY TO RISK

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in equity index where investments of the Company are
listed. The impact on the company profit before tax is due to changes in the BSE Index.

(All amounts in ` unless stated otherwise)

PARTICULARS   IMPACT ON PROFIT AFTER TAX   IMPACT ON OTHER COMPONENTS
   OF EQUITY AFTER TAX

 As at March 31, 2021 As at March 31, 2020  As at March 31, 2021 As at  March 31, 2020

BSE Index  Increase by 5% 32,44,823   16,84,691   13,939   7,589

BSE Index  Decrease by 5%   (32,44,823)   (16,84,691)   (13,939)   (7,589)

36.1.3. INTEREST RATE RISK - POTENTIAL IMPACT OF RISK & MANAGEMENT POLICY

The Company is mainly exposed to the interest rate risk due to its investment in term deposits with banks. The Company invests in term
deposits for a period of up to one year. Considering the short-term nature, there is no significant interest rate risk pertaining to these deposits.

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest
rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s long-term debt obligations